Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time (“SEBI LODR Regulations”) and other applicable 
regulations, the Board of Directors of the Investment Manager, at its meeting held on October 20, 2023 has 
approved the (i) Issuance of listed, rated, unsecured, Commercial Papers (“CPs”) aggregating upto INR 
2,75,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred and Seventy-Five Crore only) in one or more series or tranches on a 
private placement basis to the eligible investors; and (ii) availing additional rupee term loan facility upto INR 
19,00,00,00,000 (Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Crore).  

With respect to issuance of CPs, as per agreed terms deal confirmation/contract note signed by the CP holder